1 31-92 RECO 09-	02-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	d original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and account of receiving party(ies):
Llewellyn Bertram Parsons	Name: 1217145 Ontario Inc.
AUG 3 1 1999 🔾	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 113 Cook Street, Unit #3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Barrie State: Ont ZIP: L4M 4G5
Execution Date: August 6, 1999	CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Sono
	2,21-99
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/327,964	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Jane Parsons &amp; Associates</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	[7] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20414 McCowan Road	8. Deposit account number: 16-0497
City: Mount Albert State: On ZIP LOG 1MO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
L FC:581 40.00 CH	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Jane Parsons	August 22 1000
Name of Person Signing	August 23, 1999 Signature  Date
Tallo St. Close Gighning	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
4.041	REEL: 010202 FRAME: 0125

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Llewellyn Bertram Parsons of 113 Cook Street,
Unit #3, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4G5 has made certain new and
useful improvements in a ROPE CLAMP for which he is about to
make an application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America;

AND WHEREAS, 1217145 Ontario Inc. whose full post office address is 113 Cook Street, Unit #3, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4G5 has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and all other countries that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said 1217145 Ontario Inc. its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described

in the Specification prepared for and executed by him on the 6th day of May, 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, in and to the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby covenants and agrees for himself and for his heirs, executors administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may be reasonably required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in its successors and assigns;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons covenants for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to its successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said invention and that he has not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said invention;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby grants to Jane Parsons (Registration No. 33,569) the power to insert on

this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons has 6 day of august, 1999, hereunto set his hand this Lower Queensburg. Dew Brunswick

Llewellyn Bertram Parsons

In the presence of

Address:

Address: gov Lanar & bles

Sarmia, ON

Name: NTS YEY

Date: Diane Drapotoy

Aug to, 1999

Address: 3697 Route 105 Bem Ichal, NB.

Name: Famela Hay Date: Aug. 6, 1999